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1 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT        2.8        0     -0.7      0.0     -0.3     -1.3      0.4     -0.1 31

2 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000           2.9        0      0.5      0.2     -0.1     -0.6      0.5      1.0 28

3 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8             2.9        0      0.3     -0.3     -0.3     -1.4      0.2      0.4 1

4 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC                3.5        0      1.0     -0.9      0.0     -0.9      0.6     -0.1 9

5 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                  3.6        0      1.0      0.4      0.7     -0.3      0.1      1.1 13

6 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI              4.3        0      0.8      0.3      1.1     -1.1      0.5     -0.5 40

7 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2         4.6        0     -0.3      1.4      0.6     -1.9      0.1     -0.3 32

8 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S      5.1        0      0.1     -0.6     -1.8     -0.6      0.0     -2.0 30

9 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO      12.2        0     -1.1     -4.2     -4.5     -0.6     -0.9     -0.9 26

10 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE           14.0        0      4.1      0.5     -4.0      0.1      3.3      2.0 18

11 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 14.9        0      1.4     -0.2     -1.9     -4.0     -5.1     -2.3 22

12 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        16.3        0      7.6     -0.4     -2.7     -1.8     -1.9     -1.9 8

13 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6             20.8        0     -0.1     -3.4     -0.9     -4.0     -7.3     -5.1 6

14 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                   26.2        0     21.3     -0.8      0.5      1.8     -1.0      0.8 29

15 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                   29.8        0      5.7     18.7      2.1     -1.6      0.9     -0.8 50

16 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     30.2        0     -5.7     -6.4    -12.6      0.7      0.5      4.3 23

17 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI          33.2        0     16.8     -2.8      0.9     -4.7     -3.5     -4.5 36

18 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0         62.7        0     -8.8      7.4     -2.1    -16.3    -14.0    -14.1 25

19 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER            80.7        0      4.5     50.3     14.4      1.3      6.0      4.2 16

20 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE           81.8        0     24.7     29.2     19.1      4.0      4.0      0.8 27

21 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             108.5        0     26.6     48.4     21.1      6.1      5.2      1.1 15

22 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       139.0        0     42.0     16.0    -10.1    -18.1    -28.1    -24.7 7

23 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT         153.6        0     -7.1    -10.8    -29.6    -30.4    -37.4    -38.3 14

24 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23               156.6        0     29.6     57.3     38.8     20.1     10.8      0.0 21

25 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          156.8        0     28.9     48.3      5.4     47.4     22.6      4.2 47

26 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS             163.7        0    -22.9     33.1     28.5     -4.9    -32.0    -42.3 51

27 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    179.6        0     81.9     28.8     24.2    -27.5    -10.2     -7.0 3

28 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               182.4        0      0.1     83.1     38.9     15.7     22.1     22.5 5

29 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B               189.9        0    -22.4     53.6     59.8     20.3     12.0     21.8 35

30 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          227.3        0    -12.3     61.7     30.1    -43.1    -45.4    -34.7 17

31 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               235.1        0     17.4     82.5      9.8    -47.4    -32.3    -45.7 19

32 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L    327.7        0    -11.1    -16.6    -44.8    -85.2    -83.2    -86.8 20

33 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2    349.1        0    -23.7     77.9     64.1     60.0     62.6     60.8 49

34 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                    352.5        0     28.9     63.3     63.2     62.1     67.3     67.7 12

35 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            429.1        0     -5.7    205.8    120.4     42.2    -18.9    -36.1 10

36 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                   579.2        0      5.1    117.5    111.1    105.8    123.3    116.4 24

37 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF      579.7        0    144.1    121.2    109.1     69.3     60.9     75.1 34

38 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911                766.9        0     50.1     77.2    129.6    158.4    175.9    175.7 38

39 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO         847.8        0    147.3    214.3    157.6    146.1     96.9     85.6 46

40 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE         869.8        0     18.7    143.6    143.2    177.7    152.0    234.6 45
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41 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           1315.0        0     21.9    223.5    224.1    290.4    255.1    300.0 52

42 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          1505.0        0     -5.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0 48

43 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           1797.7        0     23.6    600.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    274.1 11
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1 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000           3.8        0      2.9     -0.3     -0.6      0.9        3 28

2 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                  4.3        0      3.6     -0.3     -0.4      0.7        1 13

3 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC                4.4        0      3.5     -0.4     -0.5      0.9        2 9

4 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2         6.7        0      4.6     -1.9      0.2      2.1        5 32

5 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT        7.3        0      2.8     -1.1     -3.4      4.5        8 31

6 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8             7.6        0      2.9      4.1      0.6      4.7        9 1

7 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S     10.4        0      5.1      3.9     -1.4      5.3       11 30

8 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO      13.9        0     12.2     -1.6      0.1      1.7        4 26

9 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE           16.3        0     14.0     -1.7      0.6      2.3        6 18

10 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI             20.8        0      4.3     13.2      3.3     16.5       17 40

11 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        21.5        0     16.3      1.3     -3.9      5.2       10 8

12 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 21.9        0     14.9     -0.4     -6.6      7.0       13 22

13 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                   36.8        0     29.8      2.9      4.1      7.0       14 50

14 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                   44.2        0     26.2      7.7    -10.3     18.0       20 29

15 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6             46.5        0     20.8     16.8      8.9     25.7       26 6

16 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     51.2        0     30.2      4.0    -17.0     21.0       22 23

17 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI          60.5        0     33.2     23.0      4.3     27.3       28 36

18 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0         79.7        0     62.7      3.3     13.7     17.0       19 25

19 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE           98.6        0     81.8     14.9      1.9     16.8       18 27

20 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       146.3        0    139.0     -0.1     -7.2      7.3       15 7

21 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          159.9        0    156.8      0.8      2.3      3.1        7 47

22 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT         179.2        0    153.6     -6.9    -18.7     25.6       25 14

23 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B               195.7        0    189.9      4.3     -1.5      5.8       12 35

24 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    202.8        0    179.6     17.2     -6.0     23.2       24 3

25 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               211.5        0    182.4     18.5     10.6     29.1       29 5

26 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          241.0        0    227.3     -4.3     -9.4     13.7       16 17

27 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23               244.3        0    156.6     43.6     44.1     87.7       37 21

28 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               254.6        0    235.1     18.9      0.6     19.5       21 19

29 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS             262.5        0    163.7     67.0     31.8     98.8       39 51

30 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L    366.0        0    327.7    -10.6    -27.7     38.3       32 20

31 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2    414.6        0    349.1     11.3     54.2     65.5       34 49

32 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                    433.5        0    352.5     31.2     49.8     81.0       36 12

33 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            459.0        0    429.1     -7.1    -22.8     29.9       30 10

34 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF      602.4        0    579.7     14.7      8.0     22.7       23 34

35 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                   606.2        0    579.2     21.6      5.4     27.0       27 24

36 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER           680.7        0     80.7    300.0    300.0    600.0       43 16

37 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             692.4        0    108.5    300.0    283.9    583.9       42 15

38 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911                837.9        0    766.9     32.0     39.0     71.0       35 38

39 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE         959.0        0    869.8     25.6     63.6     89.2       38 45

40 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        1075.7        0    847.8     90.3    137.6    227.9       41 46
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41 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           1350.2        0   1315.0     -4.0    -31.2     35.2       31 52

42 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          1555.3        0   1505.0    -15.2    -35.1     50.3       33 48

43 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           1915.3        0   1797.7    -50.8    -66.8    117.6       40 11
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1 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC                7.6        0      4.4      0.4      0.3      0.3     -1.1     -1.1      3.2        5 9

2 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000           8.4        0      3.8      0.0      1.2      0.8      2.5     -0.1      4.6        8 28

3 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2         8.5        0      6.7      0.0      0.3      0.3      1.0     -0.2      1.8        2 32

4 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                 10.6        0      4.3      0.3      2.8      1.4      1.7      0.1      6.3       11 13

5 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8            11.5        0      7.6      0.3      0.1      1.6     -1.4     -0.5      3.9        7 1

6 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT       12.7        0      7.3     -1.0     -1.1     -1.2      0.6     -1.5      5.4       10 31

7 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI             23.4        0     20.8      0.5      0.4      0.6      1.1      0.0      2.6        4 40

8 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO      23.8        0     13.9      5.2      1.1      2.2      0.3     -1.1      9.9       18 26

9 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        26.2        0     21.5      0.5     -1.5     -0.3     -0.3     -2.1      4.7        9 8

10 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE           27.3        0     16.3      0.1     -0.2      1.1      7.2      2.4     11.0       20 18

11 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 30.7        0     21.9      0.3      3.0      2.5      2.0      1.0      8.8       16 22

12 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S     40.5        0     10.4      5.4      6.6      5.4      7.2      5.5     30.1       27 30

13 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                   50.8        0     44.2      0.9      0.9      0.0      3.8      1.0      6.6       13 29

14 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     52.7        0     51.2      0.2     -0.1      0.9      0.0      0.3      1.5        1 23

15 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6             53.8        0     46.5     -0.3      2.9      0.1      1.6     -2.4      7.3       14 6

16 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI          66.9        0     60.5      0.3      1.3     -0.4      3.9     -0.5      6.4       12 36

17 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                   68.6        0     36.8      5.0      5.0      4.9     10.7      6.2     31.8       28 50

18 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0         94.6        0     79.7     -0.1      2.3      3.2      4.4      4.9     14.9       22 25

19 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE          108.5        0     98.6      3.1      2.3      2.3      1.6      0.6      9.9       19 27

20 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          163.5        0    159.9      0.4     -0.2      1.2     -0.5     -1.3      3.6        6 47

21 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       168.8        0    146.3     -0.9     -2.9     -5.3      4.1     -9.3     22.5       24 7

22 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B               204.5        0    195.7      3.1      1.2     -0.6      0.6     -3.3      8.8       17 35

23 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    210.5        0    202.8     -1.1      0.7     -1.5      3.1      1.3      7.7       15 3

24 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               234.2        0    211.5      1.6      2.9      4.9      8.1      5.2     22.7       25 5

25 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               269.1        0    254.6     -0.4      6.0     -2.1     -1.5     -4.5     14.5       21 19

26 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          270.6        0    241.0    -23.7      0.5     -2.8     -2.3     -0.3     29.6       26 17

27 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT         329.3        0    179.2     -8.6    -20.6    -30.6    -47.7    -42.6    150.1       35 14

28 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23               335.2        0    244.3     -3.6     13.8     23.5    -19.2    -30.8     90.9       33 21

29 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS             414.2        0    262.5    -37.5    -38.8    -36.6    -33.4      5.4    151.7       36 51

30 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2    477.1        0    414.6    -15.5     -8.0     29.9     -2.5      6.6     62.5       30 49

31 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            536.5        0    459.0     -4.5     -9.3    -14.5    -22.2    -27.0     77.5       32 10

32 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L    560.3        0    366.0    -27.9      1.3    -41.6    -51.0    -72.5    194.3       38 20

33 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                    598.5        0    433.5    -35.6    -39.8    -33.2    -28.1    -28.3    165.0       37 12

34 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                   644.0        0    606.2      2.8      6.1      7.4     10.6     10.9     37.8       29 24

35 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF      679.6        0    602.4    -17.4    -18.6     13.6     -9.6    -18.0     77.2       31 34

36 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             694.7        0    692.4     -0.7      0.1      0.7      0.1      0.7      2.3        3 15

37 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER           697.8        0    680.7     -0.4     -3.0     -3.2     -3.4     -7.1     17.1       23 16

38 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        1074.1        0    959.0     -1.4     -9.2    -29.7    -66.2      8.6    115.1       34 45

39 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          1966.1        0   1555.3    -40.1    -64.6    -70.6      0.6    234.9    410.8       40 48

40 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        2027.9        0   1075.7     69.2    139.4    208.3    235.3    300.0    952.2       41 46
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41 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911               2041.8        0    837.9     -3.9    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   1203.9       42 38

42 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           2199.1        0   1915.3    -45.7    -63.0    -70.4     22.1     82.6    283.8       39 11

43 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           3153.8        0   1350.2     -3.4      0.2    600.0    600.0    600.0   1803.6       43 52

by blunik technology

Page 2



II ARDENNES CLASSIC

24/10/2015 16:10:06

ZR04

POS  DORS PILOTE/COPILOTE VOITURE TOTAL CH ANT ZR04A

ZR04 GRUYERES -

ZR04B ZR04C ZR04D ZR04E ZR  4 POS 4 DORS

km
  2

.4
20

48
.5

0k
m

/h
km

  4
.4

80
42

.1
0k

m
/h

km
  6

.9
00

42
.1

0k
m

/h
km

 1
0.

01
0

49
.9

0k
m

/h
km

 1
3.

71
0

49
.9

0k
m

/h

1 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000          10.1        0      8.4     -0.5      0.5     -0.3      0.3     -0.1      1.7        2 28

2 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC               10.5        0      7.6      0.0     -0.3     -1.6      0.9      0.1      2.9        6 9

3 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2        11.5        0      8.5     -0.2      1.0      1.3      0.2      0.3      3.0        7 32

4 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8            14.3        0     11.5     -0.2     -0.9      0.2      0.6      0.9      2.8        4 1

5 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                 14.4        0     10.6     -0.6      0.6      0.5      1.0      1.1      3.8        8 13

6 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI             26.1        0     23.4      0.5      1.1     -0.2      0.5      0.4      2.7        3 40

7 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        31.0        0     26.2     -0.2     -0.2     -0.9     -1.3     -2.2      4.8        9 8

8 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 33.5        0     30.7     -0.4     -0.3     -1.3      0.2     -0.6      2.8        5 22

9 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S     49.7        0     40.5      1.1      4.0      2.3      1.0      0.8      9.2       12 30

10 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE           50.1        0     27.3      0.2      4.4      0.8     11.3      6.1     22.8       20 18

11 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO      50.8        0     23.8      5.4      6.4      4.8      7.8      2.6     27.0       23 26

12 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     54.0        0     52.7     -0.1      0.4     -0.5      0.2      0.1      1.3        1 23

13 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6             63.7        0     53.8      2.9      2.0      3.7      0.5     -0.8      9.9       13 6

14 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                   88.6        0     50.8     -1.9      4.0      5.3     25.6      1.0     37.8       26 29

15 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                   90.0        0     68.6      4.2      5.2      2.9      4.6      4.5     21.4       18 50

16 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0        112.5        0     94.6      0.4      2.5      1.0      6.9      7.1     17.9       16 25

17 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT      118.9        0     12.7     -0.7     -4.0     33.7     34.8     33.0    106.2       33 31

18 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI         126.3        0     66.9     47.7      8.9      0.1      0.0     -2.7     59.4       27 36

19 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE          128.9        0    108.5      5.5      4.5      4.1      3.6      2.7     20.4       17 27

20 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          173.9        0    163.5      2.3      2.7      1.0      3.0      1.4     10.4       14 47

21 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       192.7        0    168.8     -1.6     -0.1     -5.3     -5.5    -11.4     23.9       21 7

22 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    218.0        0    210.5     -1.3      3.1      2.2     -0.6     -0.3      7.5       10 3

23 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          279.8        0    270.6     -1.2      3.4      0.1     -1.5     -3.0      9.2       11 17

24 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               290.8        0    269.1     -8.0      1.1     -2.9     -3.6     -6.1     21.7       19 19

25 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B               360.4        0    204.5      1.7     15.4     18.8     61.3     58.7    155.9       36 35

26 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT         390.6        0    329.3     -7.1     -3.7      3.1      9.2     38.2     61.3       28 14

27 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23               407.2        0    335.2     -9.7    -19.1    -23.4    -17.6      2.2     72.0       30 21

28 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               548.2        0    234.2      8.6     12.7     14.0    176.1    102.6    314.0       41 5

29 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            549.3        0    536.5     -3.9      0.4     -0.8     -1.4     -6.3     12.8       15 10

30 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L    643.3        0    560.3    -12.1    -21.9     11.7     34.8      2.5     83.0       31 20

31 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS             677.0        0    414.2    -12.4    -32.3    -69.5    -65.8    -82.8    262.8       39 51

32 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2    679.8        0    477.1     16.6     12.8     54.2     77.4     41.7    202.7       38 49

33 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                    706.6        0    598.5      6.2    -17.4     -9.9     64.7      9.9    108.1       34 12

34 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER           722.4        0    697.8     -0.8     13.3      4.4      4.2     -1.9     24.6       22 16

35 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                   733.0        0    644.0      6.0     10.1    -20.5    -18.0    -34.4     89.0       32 24

36 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             830.6        0    694.7     54.3      9.5     12.9     32.6     26.6    135.9       35 15

37 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF      943.8        0    679.6      4.4     13.8     17.8    114.9    113.3    264.2       40 34

38 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        1139.0        0   1074.1      1.8     26.1     14.3      6.6    -16.1     64.9       29 45

39 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911               2071.1        0   2041.8     -7.2     -5.5     -8.3      0.0     -8.3     29.3       24 38

40 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           2400.1        0   2199.1    -25.6    -24.2    -40.0    -57.6    -53.6    201.0       37 11
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41 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          2537.7        0   1966.1      6.1     29.0     74.9    247.7    213.9    571.6       42 48

42 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           3190.4        0   3153.8      0.0      0.9     -3.3     31.7      0.7     36.6       25 52

43 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        4010.1        0   2027.9    600.0    600.0    600.0   -108.0    -74.2   1982.2       43 46
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1 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000          11.6        0     10.1      0.5      0.7      0.3      1.5        3 28

2 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2        11.9        0     11.5     -0.1      0.2     -0.1      0.4        1 32

3 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8            15.3        0     14.3      0.5     -0.3     -0.2      1.0        2 1

4 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                 17.0        0     14.4      1.3      0.1      1.2      2.6        7 13

5 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI             29.0        0     26.1      0.7      1.0      1.2      2.9        8 40

6 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        34.3        0     31.0      1.1      1.8      0.4      3.3        9 8

7 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 36.9        0     33.5      1.4     -0.6     -1.4      3.4       10 22

8 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S     54.5        0     49.7      3.2      0.6     -1.0      4.8       13 30

9 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO      54.8        0     50.8      1.8     -1.0     -1.2      4.0       11 26

10 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     55.7        0     54.0      0.3      1.4      0.0      1.7        5 23

11 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE           64.6        0     50.1      3.7      2.8     -8.0     14.5       23 18

12 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6             68.9        0     63.7      0.0     -4.6     -0.6      5.2       14 6

13 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                  100.3        0     88.6      0.6     -7.5     -3.6     11.7       20 29

14 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                  105.4        0     90.0      4.5      5.3      5.6     15.4       24 50

15 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT      120.5        0    118.9      0.3      0.5      0.8      1.6        4 31

16 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC              134.0        0     10.5      0.8    121.8      0.9    123.5       39 9

17 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0        144.9        0    112.5      3.1     16.7     12.6     32.4       26 25

18 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI         174.5        0    126.3     -0.6    -35.4     12.2     48.2       28 36

19 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          175.7        0    173.9      1.3     -0.2     -0.3      1.8        6 47

20 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       199.0        0    192.7      0.7      2.8     -2.8      6.3       15 7

21 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE          214.3        0    128.9    -17.1    -44.0    -24.3     85.4       34 27

22 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    232.0        0    218.0      1.1     -3.9     -9.0     14.0       22 3

23 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          286.6        0    279.8     -1.7     -4.2     -0.9      6.8       18 17

24 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               300.6        0    290.8     -1.3     -3.2     -5.3      9.8       19 19

25 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT         451.8        0    390.6      9.1     17.9     34.2     61.2       32 14

26 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23               466.5        0    407.2     -5.9    -20.3    -33.1     59.3       31 21

27 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            555.9        0    549.3     -5.8      0.0     -0.8      6.6       16 10

28 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               561.2        0    548.2      4.0      5.1      3.9     13.0       21 5

29 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B               676.7        0    360.4     -1.4    -14.9    300.0    316.3       43 35

30 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L    682.5        0    643.3     -0.1     35.2      3.9     39.2       27 20

31 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER           729.2        0    722.4     -3.9      1.3     -1.6      6.8       17 16

32 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2    729.6        0    679.8    -21.7    -15.6    -12.5     49.8       29 49

33 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                    768.7        0    706.6    -27.2    -31.6     -3.3     62.1       33 12

34 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             835.0        0    830.6      0.5      1.6     -2.3      4.4       12 15

35 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                   916.9        0    733.0      6.9    -50.8    126.2    183.9       41 24

36 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS             982.7        0    677.0    -48.9    -95.3   -161.5    305.7       42 51

37 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF     1037.7        0    943.8    -17.3    -40.8    -35.8     93.9       35 34

38 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        1246.3        0   1139.0    -36.1    -41.3     29.9    107.3       37 45

39 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911               2088.8        0   2071.1      8.7     -5.7     -3.3     17.7       25 38

40 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           2498.3        0   2400.1     10.7    -27.6    -59.9     98.2       36 11
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41 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          2588.6        0   2537.7    -27.4    -16.0     -7.5     50.9       30 48

42 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           3332.9        0   3190.4    -29.3    -38.4    -74.8    142.5       40 52

43 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        4131.4        0   4010.1     17.4     52.7     51.2    121.3       38 46
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1 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000          17.3        0     11.6      1.1      0.9      0.5      2.1      1.1      5.7        3 28

2 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8            17.6        0     15.3      0.0      0.3     -0.9      0.9      0.2      2.3        1 1

3 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2        18.3        0     11.9      1.9      1.8      0.7      1.0      1.0      6.4        4 32

4 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                 25.0        0     17.0      0.4      1.3      2.6      2.2      1.5      8.0        6 13

5 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI             45.1        0     29.0      2.3      2.4      7.4      2.4      1.6     16.1       13 40

6 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 45.7        0     36.9      1.2      1.9      3.0      1.6      1.1      8.8        8 22

7 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        47.4        0     34.3      0.6      1.6      6.5      1.9     -2.5     13.1       11 8

8 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     65.7        0     55.7     -0.3      0.7      2.4      4.7      1.9     10.0       10 23

9 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S     79.7        0     54.5      3.1      2.4     10.3      8.8      0.6     25.2       17 30

10 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6             84.4        0     68.9      2.5     -0.1      5.8      4.3     -2.8     15.5       12 6

11 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO      86.0        0     54.8      0.7      8.9      7.2      9.1      5.3     31.2       19 26

12 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT      124.1        0    120.5      0.3      0.3      1.0      1.3      0.7      3.6        2 31

13 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                  135.5        0    105.4      4.5      6.0      6.4      8.0      5.2     30.1       18 50

14 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC              141.9        0    134.0      0.5      1.0      5.1      0.6      0.7      7.9        5 9

15 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0        192.1        0    144.9      6.6      6.7      9.9     12.9     11.1     47.2       26 25

16 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE          195.0        0     64.6     27.3     19.4     35.8     28.0     19.9    130.4       31 18

17 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          195.1        0    175.7      1.9      2.5      9.7      3.3      2.0     19.4       14 47

18 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       223.8        0    199.0      0.9     -3.3     -0.2     -8.1    -12.3     24.8       16 7

19 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI         250.7        0    174.5     64.1      1.5      5.8      4.8      0.0     76.2       28 36

20 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    253.7        0    232.0      5.7     -0.4      5.1      3.8     -6.7     21.7       15 3

21 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE          270.9        0    214.3      2.2     11.4     22.6     14.5      5.9     56.6       27 27

22 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                  290.7        0    100.3     46.5     35.3     46.3     34.3     28.0    190.4       34 29

23 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               309.5        0    300.6     -0.5     -0.6      5.4     -0.7      1.7      8.9        9 19

24 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          321.7        0    286.6     18.3     -3.9      9.7      0.9     -2.3     35.1       21 17

25 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23               508.4        0    466.5     21.2      5.2     -6.6     -3.1      5.8     41.9       22 21

26 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            564.6        0    555.9     -2.1     -0.9      4.2     -0.7      0.8      8.7        7 10

27 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               607.0        0    561.2      4.9      5.3     14.6     14.7      6.3     45.8       25 5

28 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT         701.2        0    451.8     46.1     47.1     47.1     50.5     58.6    249.4       37 14

29 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B               722.4        0    676.7     14.1     12.1     12.1      7.0     -0.4     45.7       24 35

30 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER           763.1        0    729.2     12.2      2.1      9.9      9.6      0.1     33.9       20 16

31 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L    828.9        0    682.5     45.5     29.1     22.0     24.0     25.8    146.4       33 20

32 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             880.0        0    835.0      4.4      5.8     15.2     12.5      7.1     45.0       23 15

33 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                  1062.5        0    916.9     58.5      8.8     21.6     33.2     23.5    145.6       32 24

34 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                   1066.8        0    768.7     57.4     49.6     61.7     52.2     77.2    298.1       38 12

35 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS            1293.5        0    982.7     64.2     -1.6    -69.7    -77.8    -97.5    310.8       39 51

36 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF     1375.8        0   1037.7     53.5     30.9     58.7    100.3     94.7    338.1       40 34

37 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        1472.2        0   1246.3     83.1     40.9     24.7     37.3     39.9    225.9       36 45

38 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2   1641.7        0    729.6    300.0    246.2    140.0    107.4    118.5    912.1       42 49

39 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911               2209.5        0   2088.8     14.1     21.6     25.9     28.2     30.9    120.7       30 38

40 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           2694.7        0   2498.3     72.7     -5.8     30.8     41.6     45.5    196.4       35 11
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41 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          3403.9        0   2588.6    116.9    124.1    178.0    192.8    203.5    815.3       41 48

42 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           3447.5        0   3332.9     40.3      6.9      7.9     19.3     40.2    114.6       29 52

43 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        5110.4        0   4131.4    106.8     99.8    228.6    260.4    283.4    979.0       43 46
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1 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000          21.2        0     17.3      1.8      0.7     -0.9     -0.1     -0.1      0.3      3.9        1 28

2 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8            22.1        0     17.6      1.7      1.2      0.5     -0.4      0.2      0.5      4.5        2 1

3 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2        22.8        0     18.3      0.6      0.5      1.9      0.5      0.1      0.9      4.5        3 32

4 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                 33.4        0     25.0      1.1      2.0      2.3      0.8      0.5      1.7      8.4        7 13

5 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        56.1        0     47.4      1.1      2.3      2.7     -0.9     -1.7      0.0      8.7        8 8

6 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI             59.7        0     45.1      0.5      2.4      7.5      1.0      1.1      2.1     14.6       14 40

7 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 60.3        0     45.7      0.6      3.0      3.9      2.3      1.8      3.0     14.6       13 22

8 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     71.3        0     65.7      0.3      2.3      2.6     -0.3     -0.1      0.0      5.6        5 23

9 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S     93.7        0     79.7     -0.4      7.1      3.5      0.4      0.4      2.2     14.0       12 30

10 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6             96.0        0     84.4      0.4      3.2      4.0      0.5     -2.0      1.5     11.6       10 6

11 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO     102.2        0     86.0      0.7      3.4      3.4      4.0      2.3      2.4     16.2       16 26

12 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT      144.4        0    124.1      0.8      0.7      2.0      0.0     15.6      1.2     20.3       19 31

13 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC              147.4        0    141.9      0.4      1.0      2.3      1.0      0.3      0.5      5.5        4 9

14 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                  155.8        0    135.5      1.3      9.3      3.1      2.3      1.4      2.9     20.3       20 50

15 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          202.2        0    195.1      1.0      3.6     -0.4      0.8      0.3      1.0      7.1        6 47

16 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE          211.4        0    195.0      0.3      1.7      5.1      3.3      2.4      3.6     16.4       17 18

17 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0        249.9        0    192.1      3.6     10.4     13.1      9.3      9.0     12.4     57.8       28 25

18 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    277.8        0    253.7     -4.8     -2.7     -4.2     -3.8     -6.2     -2.4     24.1       21 3

19 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       286.8        0    223.8     -4.0     -6.2     -9.7    -13.1    -14.5    -15.5     63.0       29 7

20 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE          298.5        0    270.9      3.2      6.9      4.8      4.3      3.1      5.3     27.6       24 27

21 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                  325.0        0    290.7      0.5     30.1      0.0      0.9     -0.3      2.5     34.3       25 29

22 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          333.9        0    321.7      1.2      2.9      1.4     -2.6     -3.2     -0.9     12.2       11 17

23 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               350.6        0    309.5     -3.3     -2.5    -10.3     -7.0    -10.9     -7.1     41.1       26 19

24 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI         367.2        0    250.7     44.0     64.7      3.9     -1.6     -1.4     -0.9    116.5       33 36

25 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            574.9        0    564.6      0.2      1.2      2.4      1.1      0.2      5.2     10.3        9 10

26 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               654.1        0    607.0      1.1     10.3      7.5      7.1      7.1     14.0     47.1       27 5

27 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23               736.7        0    508.4    -42.1    -33.1    -45.8    -42.0    -39.3    -26.0    228.3       34 21

28 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B               746.6        0    722.4     -4.5      2.2      1.8      2.2      1.0     12.5     24.2       22 35

29 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER           778.8        0    763.1      2.0      5.2      3.9      2.9      1.0      0.7     15.7       15 16

30 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L    854.3        0    828.9     -2.8     -5.7      2.9      0.1     -3.7     10.2     25.4       23 20

31 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             897.1        0    880.0      1.0      7.0      2.5      3.0      1.7      1.9     17.1       18 15

32 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                  1137.4        0   1062.5     -4.6     12.0     13.9     15.5     12.0     16.9     74.9       31 24

33 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                   1144.3        0   1066.8     63.2      6.0     -1.1     -0.2     -3.1      3.9     77.5       32 12

34 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF     1443.0        0   1375.8    -29.6     -9.7    -12.4     -5.4     -2.5     -7.6     67.2       30 34

35 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT        1514.4        0    701.2    -16.3    251.8    167.7    149.5    123.5    104.4    813.2       41 14

36 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS            1624.5        0   1293.5    -41.6     25.8     60.6     61.3     65.4     76.3    331.0       36 51

37 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2   2089.0        0   1641.7     14.9     80.3     85.9     89.2     87.2     89.8    447.3       37 49

38 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        2179.2        0   1472.2     91.1    119.9    125.6    124.2    122.6    123.6    707.0       39 45

39 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           2955.9        0   2694.7     39.1     42.9     42.4     40.2     45.7     50.9    261.2       35 11

40 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911               3085.4        0   2209.5     -7.6    181.9    175.4    172.6    168.7    169.7    875.9       42 38
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ZR07
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41 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           4154.4        0   3447.5     16.2     83.9    127.2    147.9    150.8    180.9    706.9       38 52

42 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          4216.8        0   3403.9     51.3    133.0    161.4    159.0    152.9    155.3    812.9       40 48

43 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        7067.7        0   5110.4    157.3    300.0    600.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   1957.3       43 46
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1 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000          24.8        0     21.2      0.7      0.7     -0.8      0.4     -0.2      0.2      0.6      3.6        3 28

2 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8            25.6        0     22.1      0.4      0.4     -1.0     -0.7     -0.5      0.2      0.3      3.5        2 1

3 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2        27.0        0     22.8     -0.6      0.2     -0.7     -0.6     -0.7      0.5      0.9      4.2        6 32

4 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                 38.5        0     33.4     -0.7      0.4      0.0      0.0      0.5      0.4      3.1      5.1        9 13

5 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        60.5        0     56.1      0.2     -0.4      1.4      0.2      0.6      0.7      0.9      4.4        8 8

6 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI             65.9        0     59.7      0.9      0.8      0.7      0.7      0.4      1.1      1.6      6.2       12 40

7 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 67.3        0     60.3     -0.3      0.0      0.5      2.3      2.4     -0.9      0.6      7.0       14 22

8 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     74.2        0     71.3     -0.8      0.0     -0.6      0.1     -0.6     -0.1      0.7      2.9        1 23

9 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S     99.1        0     93.7      1.0      1.4      0.0      0.2      0.2     -1.1      1.5      5.4       10 30

10 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6            102.8        0     96.0      0.0     -0.1     -0.8     -3.7     -0.8      0.2      1.2      6.8       13 6

11 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO     130.6        0    102.2      1.0      2.1      6.5      3.2      6.0      4.0      5.6     28.4       19 26

12 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT      148.7        0    144.4     -0.9     -0.5     -0.4     -0.4     -1.1     -0.4     -0.6      4.3        7 31

13 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC              151.3        0    147.4     -0.6      0.5     -0.5     -0.5     -0.7     -0.2      0.9      3.9        4 9

14 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                  161.6        0    155.8      0.5      2.0     -0.3     -0.1      0.0      1.2      1.7      5.8       11 50

15 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          206.1        0    202.2     -0.1      0.9      0.6      0.1     -0.1     -1.0      1.1      3.9        5 47

16 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE          281.6        0    211.4     -6.3      0.5     12.5     13.9     12.3      8.1     16.6     70.2       26 18

17 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0        293.2        0    249.9     -0.7      4.1      7.4     10.7      8.4      5.7      6.3     43.3       23 25

18 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    296.8        0    277.8     -1.3     -2.6      2.3      1.7      2.6     -7.0     -1.5     19.0       16 3

19 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          362.8        0    333.9     -1.2     -1.1     17.5     -3.6     -2.4     -0.3     -2.8     28.9       21 17

20 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               379.2        0    350.6     -2.4     -1.6     -4.5     -2.3     -4.7     -5.7     -7.4     28.6       20 19

21 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI         385.6        0    367.2     -0.3     -0.2     10.1     -0.8     -1.6     -3.8      1.6     18.4       15 36

22 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                  407.0        0    325.0      2.4      2.1     27.8     33.4     14.8      0.1      1.4     82.0       27 29

23 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       420.6        0    286.8     -0.8     -7.7     -5.8     -8.5     -9.7    -45.2    -56.1    133.8       30 7

24 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            620.2        0    574.9     -0.4      0.1     35.5      6.6     -0.5     -1.0      1.2     45.3       24 10

25 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE          624.9        0    298.5    -10.3      0.3      5.7    103.2     80.2     62.3     64.4    326.4       38 27

26 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               708.9        0    654.1      0.8      5.5      8.5     12.7     13.3      5.1      8.9     54.8       25 5

27 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER           798.5        0    778.8      0.8      0.1      1.0     15.2     -0.4     -0.5      1.7     19.7       17 16

28 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23               860.5        0    736.7      2.3    -11.1     13.4     21.6     11.3     31.6     32.5    123.8       29 21

29 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             918.4        0    897.1     -0.8     -0.3     -0.1      2.1      1.8      8.0      8.2     21.3       18 15

30 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L   1153.4        0    854.3      7.1     10.5     42.3     48.9     45.3     70.1     74.9    299.1       37 20

31 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                  1229.9        0   1137.4    -23.6    -15.9     -1.2     28.2      7.6      5.5     10.5     92.5       28 24

32 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                   1305.7        0   1144.3    -34.0    -91.2    -23.7      2.0     -3.6      2.6     -4.3    161.4       32 12

33 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B              1414.2        0    746.6    -12.2     93.0     95.2    106.9    106.2    122.8    131.3    667.6       42 35

34 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT        1768.3        0   1514.4     -4.6      0.8     25.3     38.5     38.4     72.1     74.2    253.9       36 14

35 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS            1874.7        0   1624.5     -7.3    -54.0     34.6     58.6     42.0     29.3     24.4    250.2       35 51

36 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF     2052.8        0   1443.0     -5.7     33.0     83.3     98.2    111.5    133.9    144.2    609.8       41 34

37 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2   2589.3        0   2089.0      8.9     19.2     75.1     87.1     87.3    101.3    121.4    500.3       39 49

38 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        2745.7        0   2179.2    -10.6    -36.3     83.8    108.2    104.2    111.5    111.9    566.5       40 45

39 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           3098.9        0   2955.9    -18.6    -38.1     -7.6     29.9     39.3      0.4     -9.1    143.0       31 11

40 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911               3279.1        0   3085.4      0.6     -1.7     30.9     40.9     41.3     38.2     40.1    193.7       33 38
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41 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           4377.3        0   4154.4    -17.6   -104.7    -23.3      4.6    -11.8    -28.3    -32.6    222.9       34 52

42 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          5050.1        0   4216.8     27.6    124.2    138.6    148.1    138.0    130.3    126.5    833.3       43 48

43 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        7099.6        0   7067.7      6.7      4.7      4.9      5.4      5.4      1.4      3.4     31.9       22 46
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1 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8            28.7        0     25.6      1.1     -1.4      0.6      3.1        4 1

2 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2        30.1        0     27.0      1.8     -1.2     -0.1      3.1        7 32

3 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                 42.3        0     38.5      2.2     -0.4      1.2      3.8       13 13

4 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000          44.4        0     24.8    -18.3     -0.6      0.7     19.6       32 28

5 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        63.3        0     60.5      1.8     -0.5      0.5      2.8        2 8

6 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI             69.3        0     65.9      2.0     -0.6      0.8      3.4        9 40

7 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 70.6        0     67.3      1.9     -1.0     -0.4      3.3        8 22

8 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     79.0        0     74.2      1.5      1.6      1.7      4.8       16 23

9 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S    103.5        0     99.1      3.5     -0.8      0.1      4.4       15 30

10 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6            106.6        0    102.8      2.7     -0.2      0.9      3.8       12 6

11 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO     135.9        0    130.6      2.7      1.2      1.4      5.3       18 26

12 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT      152.8        0    148.7      1.7     -1.0      1.4      4.1       14 31

13 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC              154.4        0    151.3      2.0     -1.0      0.1      3.1        5 9

14 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                  165.0        0    161.6      2.4     -0.9      0.1      3.4       10 50

15 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          212.1        0    206.1      2.2     -0.6      3.2      6.0       19 47

16 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE          293.6        0    281.6      8.7     -2.2      1.1     12.0       28 18

17 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0        298.4        0    293.2      1.5      1.3      2.4      5.2       17 25

18 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    300.3        0    296.8      0.6     -0.9     -2.0      3.5       11 3

19 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          369.7        0    362.8      1.8     -1.2      3.9      6.9       21 17

20 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               380.6        0    379.2      1.3      0.0     -0.1      1.4        1 19

21 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI         388.4        0    385.6      1.5     -0.7      0.6      2.8        3 36

22 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                  410.1        0    407.0      1.5     -0.1      1.5      3.1        6 29

23 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       429.5        0    420.6     -0.1     -4.4     -4.4      8.9       24 7

24 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            626.8        0    620.2      2.4     -1.1      3.1      6.6       20 10

25 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE          633.1        0    624.9      6.0      2.0      0.2      8.2       23 27

26 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               719.9        0    708.9      3.9      3.0      4.1     11.0       26 5

27 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER           805.9        0    798.5      2.6      3.1     -1.7      7.4       22 16

28 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23               880.0        0    860.5      2.8    -10.1     -6.6     19.5       31 21

29 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             927.4        0    918.4      1.4     -1.8      5.8      9.0       25 15

30 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                  1247.3        0   1229.9      5.5      3.4      8.5     17.4       29 24

31 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L   1292.6        0   1153.4      8.4      4.1    126.7    139.2       40 20

32 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                   1410.0        0   1305.7    -34.1    -48.1     22.1    104.3       37 12

33 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B              1434.8        0   1414.2      5.7      3.2     11.7     20.6       33 35

34 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT        1801.0        0   1768.3    -11.9    -15.3     -5.5     32.7       35 14

35 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS            1886.3        0   1874.7      1.2     -4.6      5.8     11.6       27 51

36 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF     2107.9        0   2052.8     24.0     14.1     17.0     55.1       36 34

37 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2   2725.0        0   2589.3     41.5     23.1     71.1    135.7       39 49

38 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        3095.0        0   2745.7     89.3    130.4    129.6    349.3       43 45

39 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           3130.6        0   3098.9    -17.2    -10.8      3.7     31.7       34 11

40 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911               3297.5        0   3279.1     -5.6    -12.0     -0.8     18.4       30 38
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ZR09
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41 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           4624.6        0   4377.3     12.8     -4.6    229.9    247.3       41 52

42 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          5173.6        0   5050.1      7.9     22.7     92.9    123.5       38 48

43 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        7407.1        0   7099.6      4.6      2.9    300.0    307.5       42 46
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1 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8            29.8     28.7      0.3     -0.1      0.7      0.0      1.1        1 1

2 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2        31.8     30.1     -0.4      0.4      0.8     -0.1      1.7        2 32

3 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000          47.0     44.4     -1.4     -0.9      0.0     -0.3      2.6        4 28

4 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                 47.8     42.3      1.1      2.7      1.6      0.1      5.5        9 13

5 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 73.6     70.6      0.4      1.2      0.6      0.8      3.0        5 22

6 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     81.5     79.0     -0.1     -1.8      0.4     -0.2      2.5        3 23

7 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI             84.4     69.3      6.4      2.7      1.7      4.3     15.1       14 40

8 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        84.5     63.3      3.5      6.0      9.1      2.6     21.2       17 8

9 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6            113.7    106.6      2.3      3.0      0.6     -1.2      7.1       11 6

10 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S    125.8    103.5      3.4      9.1      5.7      4.1     22.3       18 30

11 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO     152.1    135.9      3.0      3.8      5.8      3.6     16.2       15 26

12 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT      156.4    152.8      0.5     -0.4      2.3     -0.4      3.6        6 31

13 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                  170.1    165.0      2.2      0.9      1.3      0.7      5.1        8 50

14 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC              211.4    154.4      5.3     42.5      5.7      3.5     57.0       25 9

15 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          220.0    212.1     -2.1     -2.5     -0.9     -2.4      7.9       12 47

16 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    315.0    300.3      3.7      3.7      3.9      3.4     14.7       13 3

17 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE          334.5    293.6      4.4     27.6      5.0      3.9     40.9       23 18

18 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0        366.1    298.4      4.4     20.8     22.7     19.8     67.7       27 25

19 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          374.6    369.7     -1.7     -1.6      0.1     -1.5      4.9        7 17

20 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               406.6    380.6     14.0      8.7     -3.2      0.1     26.0       19 19

21 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                  429.3    410.1      1.1      6.1    -10.2     -1.8     19.2       16 29

22 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI         450.5    388.4      3.2     43.1     15.0      0.8     62.1       26 36

23 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       508.9    429.5      1.7     35.3     26.8     15.6     79.4       29 7

24 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE          665.6    633.1      6.9      8.0     11.0      6.6     32.5       22 27

25 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            681.2    626.8     14.5     17.0     11.6     11.3     54.4       24 10

26 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               726.4    719.9      0.0     -2.7      2.6      1.2      6.5       10 5

27 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER           835.5    805.9      4.1      9.2     11.8      4.5     29.6       20 16

28 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             959.2    927.4      5.5     13.5      8.5      4.3     31.8       21 15

29 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23              1022.0    880.0     22.3     35.7     42.7     41.3    142.0       35 21

30 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                  1398.3   1247.3     10.5     62.4     37.4     40.7    151.0       36 24

31 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                   1516.9   1410.0      7.1     36.0     35.4     28.4    106.9       32 12

32 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B              1633.8   1434.8     22.6     66.0     55.9     54.5    199.0       37 35

33 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L   1638.9   1292.6     70.3     85.8     90.0    100.2    346.3       41 20

34 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT        1931.9   1801.0    -36.2    -28.1    -35.3    -31.3    130.9       34 14

35 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS            1980.2   1886.3    -17.9    -32.5    -24.5    -19.0     93.9       31 51

36 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF     2179.7   2107.9    -29.3    -13.1    -14.7    -14.7     71.8       28 34

37 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2   2938.3   2725.0     53.2     53.8     52.1     54.2    213.3       38 49

38 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911               3381.2   3297.5     14.4     33.9     21.1     14.3     83.7       30 38

39 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        3411.9   3095.0     26.4     99.5     97.1     93.9    316.9       40 45

40 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           3861.2   3130.6    -16.6    600.0     51.1     62.9    730.6       43 11
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ZR10
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41 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           4751.2   4624.6      5.2     20.7     11.1     89.6    126.6       33 52

42 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          5727.2   5173.6    106.7    133.5    153.9    159.5    553.6       42 48

43 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        7690.4   7407.1     88.9     65.5     63.1     65.8    283.3       39 46
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ZR11
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1 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8            32.6     29.8      0.6     -0.1     -0.3     -0.7      0.6     -0.5      0.0      2.8        2 1

2 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2        34.9     31.8      0.6      0.5      0.0      0.0      1.3      0.7      0.0      3.1        3 32

3 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000          48.8     47.0      0.7      0.3     -0.2      0.1      0.3     -0.2      0.0      1.8        1 28

4 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                 54.5     47.8      1.2      1.3      0.5      0.9      1.5      0.6      0.7      6.7        5 13

5 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 80.9     73.6      0.5      1.4     -1.3      0.3      1.4      0.5      1.9      7.3        7 22

6 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     89.9     81.5      1.2      1.2      3.4      0.1      1.1      0.0      1.4      8.4        9 23

7 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        91.6     84.5      0.9      1.7      0.8      0.0      1.4     -0.4     -1.9      7.1        6 8

8 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI             98.6     84.4      1.1      1.5      1.5      1.8      3.2      2.3      2.8     14.2       14 40

9 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6            128.3    113.7      1.0      2.6      4.8      1.4      2.6      2.0     -0.2     14.6       15 6

10 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S    134.0    125.8      0.5      1.5      0.6      1.2      1.4      1.2      1.8      8.2        8 30

11 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT      160.7    156.4      0.9      0.2      0.1     -0.5      1.3     -0.8     -0.5      4.3        4 31

12 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO     181.2    152.1      1.1      3.5      4.1      3.6      7.0      4.9      4.9     29.1       23 26

13 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                  189.7    170.1      2.1      2.8      2.3      2.7      4.6      2.8      2.3     19.6       19 50

14 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          235.6    220.0      1.8      2.0      1.5      1.9      3.3      2.4      2.7     15.6       16 47

15 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC              244.1    211.4      5.0      4.6      4.5      4.8      5.7      3.8      4.3     32.7       24 9

16 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    342.3    315.0      1.3      1.1      0.0      0.9     20.3      0.4      3.3     27.3       22 3

17 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          395.6    374.6     -0.4     -0.5      0.5     -3.5      0.8    -12.3     -3.0     21.0       21 17

18 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               427.1    406.6      0.0     -0.6     -4.2     -2.6     -1.6     -5.4     -6.1     20.5       20 19

19 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                  441.3    429.3      0.1      2.0     -0.7      2.7      4.2      1.2      1.1     12.0       13 29

20 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI         459.9    450.5      1.1      3.1     -0.3      0.9      3.3      0.0      0.7      9.4       11 36

21 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE          463.1    334.5      0.3     -2.7     -0.1     -3.0     43.7     42.0     36.8    128.6       35 18

22 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0        496.7    366.1      2.0      4.8     11.1      8.4     37.5     33.0     33.8    130.6       36 25

23 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       519.6    508.9      1.9      2.0     -0.4      0.6      3.5     -0.9     -1.4     10.7       12 7

24 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            690.4    681.2      1.6      1.6      0.3      0.3      2.2      1.4      1.8      9.2       10 10

25 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE          713.5    665.6      7.0      9.4      5.3      5.9      8.1      2.5      9.7     47.9       26 27

26 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               745.4    726.4      2.2      2.6     -1.0      2.3      3.0      1.9      6.0     19.0       18 5

27 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS             974.9    959.2      0.6      1.8      0.7      0.9      4.0      3.0      4.7     15.7       17 15

28 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER           982.4    835.5    -13.2    -34.5    -19.1      6.6     38.9     30.0      4.6    146.9       38 16

29 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23              1125.3   1022.0     -0.4    -21.1    -35.2    -31.1     10.6      3.9      1.0    103.3       31 21

30 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                  1462.7   1398.3      2.7      4.5      5.7      8.1     13.3     14.4     15.7     64.4       28 24

31 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                   1584.1   1516.9    -26.2     -1.2     -4.6     -2.4     14.1      9.0      9.7     67.2       29 12

32 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L   1678.9   1638.9      4.0     -4.3      8.2     -1.5      1.2     -3.2     17.6     40.0       25 20

33 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B              1681.9   1633.8      1.3      5.5     -1.0      0.1     14.6     13.0     12.6     48.1       27 35

34 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT        2036.3   1931.9    -24.5    -26.4    -24.2     -7.8      8.6     10.5     -2.4    104.4       32 14

35 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS            2285.1   1980.2    -45.1    -26.3    -44.3    -40.2    -41.6    -51.4    -56.0    304.9       41 51

36 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF     2287.0   2179.7    -22.9    -17.1      2.6    -15.7     13.5     14.0     21.5    107.3       33 34

37 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2   3219.9   2938.3    -36.2     -1.9     33.1     49.8     66.3     64.7     29.6    281.6       40 49

38 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911               3508.4   3381.2     -1.2     -7.9    -25.0    -27.3    -26.8    -30.2     -8.8    127.2       34 38

39 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        3610.9   3411.9    -32.8    -16.6     17.6     14.4     38.8     36.9     41.9    199.0       39 45

40 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           3959.4   3861.2     -8.1     -3.9    -20.5    -25.8    -16.6    -11.0     12.3     98.2       30 11

41 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           4882.3   4751.2    -41.0      8.9    -22.2    -31.3     -6.9     -9.9    -10.9    131.1       37 52

42 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          6360.9   5727.2     12.7     52.7     91.8    108.5    128.0    125.7    114.3    633.7       43 48

43 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        8289.5   7690.4      8.4     67.1     63.4     89.0    116.3    123.2    131.7    599.1       42 46
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1 1 CONREAU - BRIGNON       AUDI QUATTRO GR8            34.0     32.6      0.4      0.8      0.2      1.4        2 1

2 32 PIRAUX - MONARD         RENAULT 5 ALPINE GR2        36.7     34.9      0.2      1.3      0.3      1.8        6 32

3 28 CARVALHEIRO - CALDEIRA  FORD ESCORT RS2000          50.4     48.8      0.0      1.2      0.4      1.6        5 28

4 13 CRUCIFIX - CHAPA        PORSCHE 911                 56.9     54.5      0.9      1.3      0.2      2.4        9 13

5 22 CASTELAIN - STEPHENNE   OPEL ASCONA                 83.0     80.9     -0.7      1.0      0.4      2.1        7 22

6 23 CASTELAIN - DEMORTIER   ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 2000     93.4     89.9      1.6      1.0      0.9      3.5       16 23

7 8 PELLEGROMS - GRISLAIN   BMW ALPINA C1.23 323        95.7     91.6      0.7     -0.9     -2.5      4.1       17 8

8 40 LEFORT - DELOBELLE      VW SCIROCCO GLI            101.6     98.6      0.8      1.3      0.9      3.0       13 40

9 6 GAIDOZ - MACOIN         ALFA ROMEO GTV6            129.3    128.3      0.0     -0.1      0.9      1.0        1 6

10 30 DORE - DORE             AUSTIN MINI COOPER 1300S    136.9    134.0      0.9      1.4      0.6      2.9       10 30

11 31 JACQUET - PEETERS       TOYOTA CELICA 1600 GT      163.6    160.7      0.7      1.3      0.9      2.9       11 31

12 26 JEGAT - JEGAT           RENAULT 5 ALPINE TURBO     188.5    181.2      1.2     -4.4      1.7      7.3       20 26

13 50 DONEUX - FRAIKIN        BMW 325IX                  196.1    189.7      2.3      2.5      1.6      6.4       19 50

14 47 CHOUET - CONSTANTIN     RENAULT 5GT TURBO          237.1    235.6      0.2      1.2     -0.1      1.5        4 47

15 9 BODART - BODART         PORSCHE 911SC              247.5    244.1      2.2      0.0     -1.2      3.4       14 9

16 3 LENS - VIET             ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE    345.8    342.3     -1.2     -0.5     -1.8      3.5       15 3

17 17 HENRAT - HENRAT         LANCIA COUPE BETA          397.1    395.6     -0.7      0.1     -0.7      1.5        3 17

18 19 REY - SWAENEPOEL        FORD RS 2000               442.9    427.1     -5.8     -2.3     -7.7     15.8       24 19

19 29 DORE - LAGLER           BMW 323 I                  455.6    441.3     -1.4      1.7     11.2     14.3       23 29

20 18 RESTELLINI - TARRADE    PEUGEOT 404 COUPE          475.6    463.1      5.9      3.9      2.7     12.5       22 18

21 36 REBERIOUX - THIROUIN    ALFA ROMEO 1900 TI         506.0    459.9     41.8      2.7      1.6     46.1       32 36

22 25 CONSTANTIN - MARINI     PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0        519.4    496.7      4.0      5.4     13.3     22.7       26 25

23 7 GRISLAIN-VERHEL - TORMEN MG B                       524.3    519.6     -0.6     -0.6     -3.5      4.7       18 7

24 10 KAUFFMAN - COLIN        PORSCHE 911 2.4            692.7    690.4      1.0      1.1      0.2      2.3        8 10

25 27 RIVA - RIVA             LANCIA BETA COUPE          716.5    713.5     -0.4      1.7      0.9      3.0       12 27

26 5 DURAN - VANBUSTEL       BMW 2000 TII               753.3    745.4     -1.6      2.3      4.0      7.9       21 5

27 15 JOLY - FRANCOIS         PEUGEOT 104 ZS            1004.7    974.9      0.3      5.2     24.3     29.8       29 15

28 16 JOLY - DUPONT           INNOCENTI COOPER          1055.7    982.4    -19.5    -21.9     31.9     73.3       36 16

29 21 LE BAUT - LE BAUT       CITROEN DS23              1188.0   1125.3      4.4     25.7     32.6     62.7       35 21

30 24 CARETTE - LEBON         BMW 323I                  1487.9   1462.7      4.6      5.7     14.9     25.2       27 24

31 12 MALHERBE - GOBINET      AUDI 50                   1616.1   1584.1      1.6      5.8    -24.6     32.0       31 12

32 35 LALLIER - COUEFFE       OPEL MANTA B              1708.7   1681.9     -3.3    -12.1    -11.4     26.8       28 35

33 20 DUBOIS - DUBOIS         PORSCHE 911S TARGA 2.7L   1799.3   1678.9     40.3     49.8     30.3    120.4       39 20

34 14 MONTAGNE - POTEL        ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT        2068.2   2036.3    -14.6     -8.5      8.8     31.9       30 14

35 34 MOINIL - COLLARD        LANCIA FULVIA 1300 HF     2339.6   2287.0    -26.5    -14.8     11.3     52.6       33 34

36 51 SAURA - CHEVALIER       PEUGEOT 205 XS            2426.5   2285.1    -35.1    -51.1    -55.2    141.4       40 51

37 49 BOUFFIN - JACQUET       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2   3395.8   3219.9    -43.8    -61.0    -71.1    175.9       41 49

38 38 CORVISIER - MORILLON    PORSCHE 911               3562.3   3508.4      5.7      9.9     38.3     53.9       34 38

39 45 BOUFFIN - LEMPEREUR     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        3692.4   3610.9    -32.1    -22.5    -26.9     81.5       38 45

40 11 MALHERBE - DUCLOS       AUDI 80 QUATTRO           3978.4   3959.4      3.4      4.2    -11.4     19.0       25 11

41 52 TURQUIN - PLANCQ        PEUGEOT 205 GTI           4955.6   4882.3    -19.7     -9.4    -44.2     73.3       37 52

42 48 DELVINQUIERE - DELVINQUI PORSCHE 911 3.2L          6547.0   6360.9     26.2     36.5    123.4    186.1       42 48

43 46 BASSO - MOLET           AUDI COUPE QUATTRO        8593.8   8289.5    147.6     75.2     81.5    304.3       43 46
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